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Products Designed Around You nger “"‘Z"
Des produits congus en fonction de vos besoins tandar
STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION
STYLE RENDEMENT INNOVATION

- TOILETS (
r ¢ American Standard’s everyday and
| premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean, N - o
| and helps the toilet stay clean longer. EVERCLEAN' DG
TOILETTES s avec I
e Tous les jours de American Standard et les EVERCLEAN' [RSHISE
y toilettes de premiére sont vernies avec un breveté 91,000 FLUSHES
Nish EverClean ® qui est plus facile a nettoyer, & STILL CLEAN.

91 000 CHASSES ET
TOUJOURS PROPRE. )

~N

et aide a la toilette de rester propre plus longtemps.
\

(Turbine Technology
FloWise® Showerheads
Use Less Water

SINKS & VANITY TOPS
® Select models feature our permanent
EverClean® surface.

LAVABOS ET MEUBLES-LAVABOS
¢ Certains modéles sont dotés de notre
surface permanente EverClean®.

Technologie turbine
FloWise® qui nécessite
\_moins d'eau. Yy,

SHOWERHEADS
e Look for high efficiency designs that use 40%
less water while providing an invigorating shower.

POMMES DE DOUCHE

e Designs trés efficients qui utilisent 40 % moins
d'eau tout en vous permettant de prendre une
douche stimulante.

(SelectFlo provides five )
functions to complete
any kitchen task at hand

SelectFlo
> 4
SelectFlo offre cing fonctions a

remplir toutes les taches de
\ Cuisine & portée de main Y,

KITCHEN FAUCETS

¢ Many functional options available including
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions
and high-arc swivel spouts.

ROBINETS DE CUISINE

* Nombreuses possibilités fonctionnelles disponibles
incluant gigogne pulvérisations, plusieurs fonctions
de pulvérisation et haute-arc pivotant.

BATH FAUCETS
¢ Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited
warranty on function and finish.

ROBINETS DE BAIN
¢ Designs intemporels offrent une durée de vie
limitée garantie sur la fonction et nish.

EASY TO INSTALL
SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM*
SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER.
FACILE A INSTALLER
VITESSE SYSTEME CONNECT*
PLUS SIMPLE. PLUS VITE. PLUS INTELLIGEMMENT.

“Available on select American Standard faucats
\_Disponibie sur une sélection do robinet, standard américain )

(Eelﬁ% whirgmc.;(ls Nfleat;re )
t a
WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS & sleck Clean Jets™
¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and

jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner

soak. o

@ Sélectionnez

BAINS TOURBILLONS ET BAINS D'AIR disposanaons
¢ La fonction unique EverClean® protége les tuyauxt profonde tremper

les jets contre la moisissure, la rouille et plus,
pour un meilleur nettoyage. \_

} drainer Max &
Elégant Jets Clean'”)

The Responsible Bathroom
Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.
The average family of four can save more than

La Salle de Bain Responsable
Faire le bon choix ne requiert aucun sacrifice. Une famille
moyenne de quatre personnes peut économiser plus de
33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient 33 000 gallons d'eau par année uniquement en installant

American Standard toilets, showers and faucets. des toilettes, douches et robinets American Standard efficients.
Learn more with interactive tools and information Pour en savoir Itez les outils i i

at www.responsiblebathroom.com etles au Www.| com

“BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN®
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED.

BASE SUR UN TEST REALISE EN INTERNE SUR LE CYCLE DE VIE D'UNE CHASSE QUI EFFECTUE EN CONTINU 91 000 CHASSES (65 JOURS) EN COMPARANT UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE
QERCLEAN® AAVEC UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE ORDINAIRE SANS CARACTERISTIQUES ANTIMICROBIENNES UTILISANT LA MEME SOURCE D’EAU, SANS MATERIAU INTRODUIT.
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Chatfield™ Pressure Balancing Bath and
Shower Set 7413.501, 7413.502 Series

Ensembles de bain et douche a éuilibrage
de pression Chatfield" 7413501, 7413.502 Série

OWNERS MANUAL
MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE

THANK YOU

You have purchased a premium American Standard
showerhead and tub filler.

At American Standard we engineer our showerheads
and tub fillers to perform as great as they look,
providing featureslike an adjustable hot limit safety
stopand a pressure balancing valve to reduce the risk
of accidental scalding.

Ceramic disk valves and a Limited Lifetime Warranty
allow you to enjoy drip-free performance and beauty
for as long as you own your shower head and tub filler.
Welcome to style that works better™ for you.

We invite you to visit www.americanstandard.com and
submit a product review. We are eager to hear what
you like about our products and also how we can
improve them.

MERCI

Vous avez acheté un robinet de baignoire et une
pomme de douche de premierequalité
American Standard.

Chez American Standard, nous fabriquons des
robinets de baignoire et des pommes de douche
aussi efficaces qu’élégants, dotés de fonctions
telles qu’une butée de limite d’eau chaude et un
reniflard, afin deréduire le risque d’ébouillantage
accidentel.

Pour faciliter I'installation et obtenir un rendement

plus fiable, les robinets avec obturateur a plaques
céramique et lagarantie a vie limitée vous procurent

un rendement antigoutte et une élégance raffinée

tant et aussi longtemps que vous étes propriétaire

de votre robinet debaignoire et votre pomme de
douche. Vous pourrez ainsi joindre le

style a I'agréableM°.

Nous vous invitons a visiter www.americanstandard.com
et présenter une revue de produit. Nous sommes
impatients d'entendre ce que vous aimez sur nos
produits et aussi comment nous pouvons les améliorer.

For use with shower heads rated
at 6.8 L/min (1.8 gpm) or higher.

Awmerican Standard

Pour une utilisation avec des tétes de
douche évaluées a 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm)
ou plus.




Installation Instructions
Instructions d’installation

( ) 4

1-7/8" to 3-1/4"
1-7/8 po a 3-1/4 po
| (48 mma83 mm)
1/2" (13mm) L.PS.
==K 1/2 po (13 mm) I.P.S.

L)

m

Roughing-In Dimensions
Dimensions de Préparation

Finished Floor Usually
Between 65" and 78"
(1651 and 1981mm)

b
I I

H

|| Distance Entre
11! Plancher Fini
11! 65 poet78po
1
|
J

(1651 et 1981 mm)

|

Finished Wall |

Paroi Finie [

"See lllustration" |
"Voir Illustration” N |
|

18" (457mm) Optional

18 po (457 mm) Option |

3-116" 78mm) | ———
3-1/16 po (78 mm)

e

[~ L 1/2" NPT ;

= 4" (102mm)
*5-1/8" (130mm) Ref. 12poNPT 400102 mm)

5-1/8 po (130 mm) Réf,
Top of Tub Rim

Haut Rebord Baignoire :

,——1/2" NPT Shower
1/2 po NPT Douche

~~ 1/2" NPT Inlets
1/2 po NPT Entrées

1/2" NPT /
Tub Port

Threaded Inlets

Fixer I'ensemble douche/bain aux montants

Connect Hot and Cold
Water Supplies to

Valve Body

Raccorder I'alimentation
de I'eau chaude et de I'eau
froide au corps de vanne

Froid

1/2 po NPT Entrées Filetées
Baignoire
L J
(" Secure the Bath/Shower Assembly to the Supports N\

\ J
@

Install Supports for Tub Spout, Valve Body and Shower ) ( Assemble and Solder\
Installer des supports (montants) pour le bec de baignoire, A_II _Connectlons_on
le corps de vanne et la douche Piping Assemblies
Assembler et souder
Shower Arm tous les raccords au
Support niveau des tuyaux
Support zuoz:'e
%‘j L
T
- 1/2" NPT.
1/2 po NPT
74" for Head
Clearance
from Bottom @
of Tub Valve Body O
74 po support
d'encombrement support pour
en hauteur & partir corps de vanne
du fond de la — T
O | —
balgnm—re/ =] 1/2" Copper
? Tgb S;:r;" 1/2 po cuivre m
up
18" Optional Suﬁgﬂﬁiz‘:.%rire & 2 J
18 po optionnel [P =" \~/
L— -
l — ] = | Ao
- T L — 4 . N\
Apply Sealing Tape to &
4" Min. all Threaded Connections. %
4 pg min. Thread the four Piping Assemblies —
to the Valve Body. SHR” Faces Up
m « SHR »
Appliquer du ruban scellant - vers le haut
sur tous les raccords filetés. =~
Visser les quatre tuyaux y
au corps de drain.
Bottom
of Tub AN
B Fond de la baignoire
N
N
N
N
N
N
\ fi\ y \ y
(Turn On Water Supplies and Check all Connections for Leaks. ) (
Turn Off Supplies. Install Plaster Guards / Long End
and Finish all Wall Construction. @ / Extrémité longue
Ouvrir les robinets d’alimentation d’eau et vérifier tous les Apply Sealing Tape to all f
raccords afin de déceler des fuites. Poser la protection de platre Threaded Connections.
et terminer la construction du mur. Install Shower Arm, Shower
Head and Diverter Spout.
Appliquer du ruban scellant
sur tous les raccords filetés.
Poser le bras de douche, le
pommeau de douche et le bec
inverseur.
Screw Adapter onto
Pipe Connection.
Screw Diverter Spout
onto Adapter.
Visser I'adaptateur sur \‘ %
le raccord de tuyau. "
Visser bec inverseur 3-1/16" (78mm) ~_
\%% sur adaptateur. 3-1/16 po (78 mm)
\ ( 5 \ J g J
(Remove Plaster Guard and ) (" )
Assemble Cartridge Cap and
Escutcheon to Valve Body.
Enlever la protection de platre
et assembler le capuchon
de la cartouche ainsi que
la rosace au corps de drain.
Install Handle, Tighten with
Hex Wrench Supplied. Push
in Index Cap.
Poser la poignée, serrer a
I'aide de la clé hexagonale
fournie. Insérer le repére
de température.
. J J

)
) @)

Adjust Hot Limit Stop

By restricting HANDLE rotation and limiting the amount

of hot water allowed to mix with the cold, the HOT

LIMIT STOP (1) reduces risk of accidental scalding.

To set the maximum hot water temperature of your faucet,
all you need to do is adjust the setting on the HOT LIMIT
STOP (1).

Turn CARTRIDGE STEM (2) to the OFF position (coldest setting)
before making adjustment to HOT LIMIT STOP (1). Use a flat
blade screwdriver to pry free the HOT LIMIT STOP (1).

Pull forward and rotate counterclockwise to limit hot water
temperature. Use ARROW (3) on CARTRIDGE (4) and NUMBERS
(5) on HOT LIMIT STOP (1) for indication.

Réglage de la Butéé de Limitation de Chaud

En restreignant Ia rotation de la POIGNEE et en limitant la quantité d'eau
chaude admise & se mélanger & I'eau froide, la BUTEE DE SECURITE DE
LIMITATION DE CHAUD (1) réduit le risque de se faire ébouillanter de fagon
accidentelle. Pour ajuster la température maximale de I'eau chaude de
votre bec, il suffit d'ajuster le réglage sur la BUTEE DE SECURITE DE
LIMITATION DE CHAUD (1).

Amener la TIGE DE CARTOUCHE (2) a la position OFF (réglage le plus froid)

avant d'entreprendre le réglage de la BUTEE DE LIMITATION DE CHAUD (1).
Utiliser un tournevis plat pour dégager la BUTEE DE SECURITE DE LIMITATION DE
CHAUD (1). Tirer vers I'avant et tourner d'un nombre dans le sens contraire des aiguilles
d'une montre pour limiter la température de I'eau chaude. Utiliser la FLECHE (3) sur la
CARTOUCHE (4) et les NOMBRES (5) sur la BUTEE DE LIMITATION DE CHAUD (1) pour se repérer, © ' 35719111315]

(Smaller Numbers)
PLUS CHAUD
(Nombres plus petits)

013579111315

COLDER
(Larger Numbers)

PLUS FROID
(Nombres plus grands)

For use with shower heads rated at 6.8 L/min (1.8 gpm) or higher.
Care and Cleaning:
Do: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with a soft cotton flannel cloth.

Do Not: ciean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Pour une utilisation avec des tétes de douche évaluées a 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm) ou plus.
Instructions d'Entretien:

A Falre: Simplement rincer le robinet avec de I'eau propre, sécher avec un chiffon doux en coton.

A ne pas Faire: nettoyer avec des savons, de I'acide, des produits a polir, des détergents abrasifs ou un chiffon & gros grains.

Recommended Tools
Outils Nécessaires

M965699_FR_EZ REV.

2.1(6/23)

Chatfield™ Pressure Balancing Bath and Shower Set
7413.501, 7413.502 Series

Chatfield"™ Ensembles de bain et douche & équilibrage de pression
7413.501, 7413.502 Série

Awmerican Standard
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American )

Standard
INNOVATION

Products Designed Around You

Productos disefiados pensando en usted

STYLE PERFORMANCE

ESTILO DESEMPENO INNOVACION
e
W TOILETS
r ¢ American Standard’s everyday and
| premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean,
— and helps the toilet stay clean longer. FIGHT STAINS WITH [RSjan
INODOROS EVERCLEAN" BrihE
* Los inodoros Premium y cotidianos de American Standard COBNEVERIER EARES
estan glaseados con el acabado patentado EverClean® que
[ los hace mas facil de limpiar y ayuda a que la taza del bafio 91,000 FLUSHES
se mantenga limpia por mas tiempo. & STILL CLEAN.
91,000 DESCARGAS
\_ Y SIGUE LIMPIO: )

it SINKS & VANITY TOPS
e Select mogels feature our permanent FloWise® Showerheads

EverClean® surface. Use Less Water

LAVABOS Y CUBIERTAS DE GABINETES ”/

* Modelos selectos cuentan con la superficie
permanente EverClean®.

(“Turbine Technology

SHOWERHEADS

¢ Look for high efficiency designs that use
40% less water while providing an
invigorating shower.

REGADERAS
e De Alta Eficiencia usan hasta un 40% menos
agua brindando una vigorizante experiencia.

Regaderas FloWise® con
tecnologia de turbina utilizan
\ /nenos agua )

(SelectFlo provides five )

functions to complete
any kitchen task at hand

SelectFlor
-

SelectFlo ofrece cinco funciones
para completar cualquier tarea de

\_ cocina J

KITCHEN FAUCETS

¢ Many functional options available including
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions
and high-arc swivel spouts.

LLAVES DE COCINA

* Muchas opciones funcionales disponibles, incluyendo
sprays extraibles, multiples funciones de rocio y salidas
giratorias de alto arco.

BATH FAUCETS

* Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited
warranty on function and finish.
SISTEMA SPEED CONNECT**

LLAVES DE BANO MA'\SSIMPII.E. MAS RAPIDO. MAS INTELIGENTE.
® Disefos atemporales ofrecen una garantia de vida util \_ Diponle orsounosgios e Amencn Sancers )
limitada en funcién y acabado.

EASY TO INSTALL
SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM*
SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER.

FACIL DE INSTALAR

(Select whirlpools feature )

both Deep Soak Max drain

& sleek Clean Jets™
disponen tanto

=
g inmersién max.

E@ drenaje limpio
y elegante Jets)

El Baino Responsable

Tomar la decision correcta no requiere sacrificios.

La familia promedio puede ahorrar mas de 33,000

galones de agua al afio instalando productos eficientes de

American Standard como inodoros, regaderas y llaves.
mas con herrami interactivas e

informacién en www.responsiblebathroom.com.

WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS

¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and
jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner
soak.

HIDROMASAJES Y AEROBURBUJAS
® Caracteristica unica EverClean® protege las tuberias y
chorros de moho, hongos, y mas, para un remojo mas

limpio. \_

Seleccione
hidromasaje

The Responsible Bathroom

Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.

The average family of four can save more than

33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient
American Standard toilets, showers and faucets.

Learn more with interactive tools and information
at www.responsiblebathroom.com

"BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN®
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED.

"SOBRE LA BASE DE PRUEBA INTERNA DEL CICLO DE VIDA CON DESCARGAS CONTINUAS (91,000 DESCARGAS EN 65 DIAS) PARA COMPARAR UN INODORO CON SUPERFICIE

PART OF L] X 1L
J

QIERCLEAN@ CON OTRO DE SUPERFICIE ORDINARIA SIN PROPIEDADES ANTIMICROBIANAS, USANDO LA MISMA FUENTE DE AGUA Y SIN INTRODUCIR OTROS MEDIOS.
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Chatfield™ Pressure Balancing Bath
and Shower Set | 7413.501, 7413.502 Series

Chatfield™ Juego de Banera y Ducha con Presion Equilibrada | 7413.501, 7413.502

OWNERS MANUAL

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

THANK YOU

You have purchased a premium American
Standard showerhead and tub filler.

At American Standard we engineer our
showerheads and tub fillers to perform
as great as they look, providing features
like an adjustable hot limit safety stop
and a pressure balancing valve to reduce
the risk of accidental scalding.

Ceramic disk valves and a Limited Lifetime
Warranty allow you to enjoy drip-free
performance and beauty for as long as

you own your shower head and tub filler.
Welcome to style that works better™ for you.

We invite you to visit www.americanstandard.com
and submit a product review. We are eager

to hear what you like about our products and
also how we can improve them.

GRACIAS

Usted ha adquirido una regadera y salida para tina
premium American Standard.

En American Standard disefiamos nuestras regaderas
y salidas para tina para funcionar tan bien como lucen,
con caracteristicas como un limite de seguridad
ajustable y balanceo de presion para reducir el riesgo
de quemaduras accidentales.

Las vélvulas de disco cerdmico y la Garantia limitada
de por Vida le permiten disfrutar de una operacion
libre de goteo y una belleza que persistira el tiempo
que usted posee la regadera y la salida para tina.
Bienvenido al estilo que funciona mejor para usted.
Le invitamos a visitar www.americanstandard.com

Y que conozca nuestra gama de productos. Estamos
ansiosos de saber lo que le gusta acerca de nuestros
productos y también cémo podemos mejorar.

For use with shower heads rated
at 6.8 L/min (1.8 gpm) or higher.

Awmerican Standard

Para uso con cabezales de ducha
de 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm) o superior.




Installation Instructions

Instrucciones de Instalacion

Roughing-In Dimensions
Dimensions de Desbastado

1-7/8" to 3-1/4"
<—’I‘(48mm a 83mm)
|

A/1/2" NPT

—r 1

Finished Floor Usually
Between 65" and 78"
(1651 a 1981mm)

|

|

|

|

| Piso Terminado, Por lo

| General Entre

| 65"y 78"(1651 a 1981mm)
|

J

Finished Wall c1
Pared Terminada—|
"See lllustration" |
Vea la Figura Inferior \ |
|
7-11/16"
r___ ——H (195mm)
18" (457cm)
Optional
Optativa
RN B

3-1/16"—

______ =

——— —_E_v————— Y
< *5-1/8" —] 1/2" NPT T“
(130mm) REF. 4

) (102mm)
Top of Tub Rim
Borde Superior de la Baﬁera\

4 )

Asegure el ensamble de la tina/ducha en los sgportes

Connect Hot and Cold
Water Supplies to
Valve Body

Conecte los suministros
de agua caliente y fria

aj cuerpo de la valvula

Hot

—1/2" NPT
Shower
Ducha
12" NPT
Inlets
/ Entradas
%b EEII Threaded Inlets
Orificio de Barera Entradas Roscadas
\. J
(Secure the Bath/Shower Assembly to the Supports )

Install Supports for Tub Spout, Valve Body and Shower
Instale los soportes para el pico de la tina, el cuerpo de la valvula y la ducha

Shower Arm
S e
S laducha
" } L
T
74" for Head
Clearance
from Bottom Valve Body
of Tub support
74" para el Soporte dejl c”ulgrﬂ
espacio de la de la valV! B
cabeza desde el — _ — 1] i
fondo de I—aina/ =
t
Tub SPOY
18" Optional sﬁ;‘fr%"fe'
18" opcionales 2 Ja_ti |
g | ol BE
PR |
N // X
4" Min.
4 '1mm.

~
~
\
Bottom Y\

of Tub AN
Fondo de la tina AN

1/2" NPT

Turn On Water Supplies and Check all Connections for Leaks.
Turn Off Supplies.Install Plaster Guards and Finish all
Wall Construction.

Abra los suministros de agua y revise todas las conexiones en busca
de fugas. Cierre los suministros. Instale las protecciones de masilla
y termine toda
la construccion
de la pared.

\

(Remove Plaster Guard and
Assemble Cartridge Cap and
Escutcheon to Valve Body.
Retire Ia proteccion de masilla y
ensamble la tapa del cartucho
y el escudete en el cuerpo

de la valvula.

>
\ Caliente m y

Adjust Hot Limit Stop

By restricting HANDLE rotation and limiting the amount

of hot water allowed to mix with the cold, the HOT

LIMIT STOP (1) reduces risk of accidental scalding.

To set the maximum hot water temperature of your faucet,
all you need to do is adjust the setting on the HOT LIMIT
STOP (1).

Turn CARTRIDGE STEM (2) to the OFF position (coldest setting)
before making adjustment to HOT LIMIT STOP (1). Use a flat
blade screwdriver to pry free the HOT LIMIT STOP (1).

Pull forward and rotate counterclockwise to limit hot water
temperature. Use ARROW (3) on CARTRIDGE (4) and NUMBERS
(5) on HOT LIMIT STOP (1) for indication.

Regule el Limitador de Agua Caliente
El LIMITADOR DE AGUA CALIENTE (1) restringe la rotacion de la

Assemble and Solder )
All Connections on
Piping Assemblies
Ensamble y suelde todas
las conexiones en los
ensambles de la tuberia

1/2" Copper
1/2" Cobre

O——

( Apply Sealing Tape to

Aplique cinta sellante en todas “SHR” Faces Up
las conexiones roscadas. “SHR” hacia arriba
Enrosque los cuatro ensambles
de la tuberia en el cuerpo de

la vélvula.

\
1
all Threaded Connections. &
Thread the four Piping Assemblies
to the Valve Body.

( Apply Sealing Tape to all

Threaded Connections. E,‘:{;g,,f;‘ ,f',,ga
Install Shower Arm, Shower
Head and Diverter Spout. & f

Aplique cinta selladora en
todas las conexiones roscadas.
Instale el brazo de la ducha,

el cabezal de la ducha y

el pico diversor.

Screw Adapter onto
Pipe Connection.
Screw Diverter Spout
onto Adapter.

Atornille el adaptador en la
conexion de la tuberia.
Atornille el pico diversor
al adaptador.

.

Install Handle, Tighten with
Hex Wrench Supplied. Push in Index Cap.

Instale Ia manija, apriete con la llave hexagonal provista.
Empuje hacia adentro la tapa indice.

)
@) ’

For use with shower heads rated at 6.8 L/min (1.8 gpm) or higher.

(Smaller Numbers)

Care and Cleaning:

Do: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with a soft cotton flannel cloth.

Do Not: ciean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Para uso con cabezales de ducha de 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm) o superior.

Para el Cuidado:

Debe: Lavar el producto sdlo con agua limpia, secar con un pario suave de algodon.

No Debe: Limpiar el producto con jabones, dcido, productos para pulir, abrasivos, limpiadores duros ni con pafio grueso.

Recommended Tools
Herramientas Recomendadas

MANIJA y limita la cantidad de agua caliente que puede mezclarse MAS CALIENTE

con el agua fria, reduciendo asi el riesgo de quemaduras. Para (nimeros menores) ™
especificar la temperatura maxima del agua caliente que sale de la 9111315

llave, lo tnico que tiene que hacer es ajustar el LIMITADOR DE AGUA CALIENTE (1).

Gire el TALLO DEL CARTUCHO (2) a la posicion de cierre (OFF, la mds fria)

antes de efectuar los ajustes al LIMITADOR DE AGUA CALIENTE (1). Utilice un (Larg(t:a(r"illzlf'rr:bers)

destornillador plano para separar el LIMITADOR DE AGUA CALIENTE (1). Tire hacia MAS FRIA

fuera y gire en sentido antihorario una posicion para limitar la temperatura del (niimeros mayores)

agua caliente. Use la FLECHA (3) del CARTUCHO (4) y los NUMEROS (5) del

LIMITADOR DE AGUA GALIENTE (1) como indicadores. 013579111315] o

M965699_SP_EZ REV. 2.1 (6/23)

Chatfield™ Pressure Balancing Bath and Shower Set
7413.501, 7413.502 Series

Chatfield™ Juego de Bariera y Regadera con Presion Equilibrada
7413.501, 7413.502 Serie

Awmerican Standard



